
NRA National Open Sectional - International Free Pistol

533MA 

523SS 

515EX 

National Champion 

Second Place

Third Place

CALOIA, NEAL
SPRINGFIELD, OR

YI, RYAN
Diamond Bar, CA

REINEKE, EDWARD
HAWTHORNE, NJ

Special Award Winners

Woman Champion RODRIGUEZ, ELIZABETH
HOUSTON, TX

496MA 

Junior Champion ZHANG, JADEN
Diamond Bar, CA

512MK 

Senior Champion BETTERLY, DAVID
SAINT CHARLES, MO

502EX 

Grand Senior Champion SCHLICHTEMEIER, WILLIAM
PAPILLION, NE

507EX 

  MASTER  -  Award Winners

5091 LANGE, DAVID   -   GLEN ROCK, NJ MA 

  SHARPSHOOTER - EXPERT  -  Award Winners

5141 JENSEN, ROBERT   -   RICHFORD, NY SS 

  MARKSMAN  -  Award Winners

5121 ZHANG, JADEN   -   Diamond Bar, CA MK 

Official Results Bulletin Total Entries - 542021  Indoor National Championships

54 - Total EntriesCompetitor Rankings by Class

  MASTER 17 - Entries

CALOIA, NEAL   -   SPRINGFIELD, OR5331. MA 

LANGE, DAVID   -   GLEN ROCK, NJ5092. MA 

EULETTE, JON   -   BANNING, CA5043. MA 

KIM, JOHN   -   Cypress, CA4964. MA 

RODRIGUEZ, ELIZABETH   -   HOUSTON, TX496MA 

DEAN, ROY   -   BANDON, OR4846. MA 

AHN, KATHERINE   -   ATHERTON, CA4767. MA 

NOH, JENNY   -   LOS ANGELES, CA4638. MA 

AHN, ANDREW   -   ATHERTON, CA4619. MA 

FLEMING, SEAN   -   Los Angeles, CA45710. MA 

HOFFMAN, JEFF   -   KNOXVILLE, TN43811. MA 

SHEN, MARK   -   Menlo Park, CA43212. MA 

SWEENY, JOHN   -   PLEASANTVILLE, NY41613. MA 

KIM, GINA   -   Cypress, CA40914. MA 

JENSEN, LEE   -   COLUMBIA CITY, OR39515. MA 

FUCHS, LOUIS   -   VESTAL, NY38716. MA 

BENSON, ERIC   -   OMAHA, NE12017. MA 

  SHARPSHOOTER - EXPERT 21 - Entries

YI, RYAN   -   Diamond Bar, CA5231. SS 

LAWLESS, JOHN   -   DES MOINES, WA5152. EX 

JENSEN, ROBERT   -   RICHFORD, NY5143. SS 

BERMAN, EUGENE   -   FOUNTAIN HILLS, AZ5074. SS 

SCHLICHTEMEIER, WILLIAM   -   PAPILLION, NE507EX 

KANG, RICHARD   -   DELMAR, MD507EX 

BETTERLY, DAVID   -   SAINT CHARLES, MO5027. EX 

  SHARPSHOOTER - EXPERT 21 - Entries

HURT, DWAINE   -   RED OAK, IA502EX 

SILVA, TONY   -   SNOWFLAKE, AZ5019. EX 

ROMEI, ROGER   -   SCOTTSDALE, AZ49710. SS 

SWART, KEVIN   -   VESTEL, NY49611. SS 

HALENDA, GREGOR   -   PORTLAND, OR49512. SS 

ESPOSITO, ANDREW   -   NEWTON, NJ49313. SS 

STOVER, CHRISTOPHER   -   BROOKINGS, SD48714. EX 

MARTINDALE, BRUCE   -   CHARLTON, NY48615. EX 

LABUSIER, JOHN   -   NASHVILLE, IL48016. SS 

GILLESPIE, DANIEL   -   OMAHA, NE46617. SS 

SCHMOLKE, DAVID   -   BELLINGHAM, WA45618. SS 

PETERSON, GARY   -   LEVITTOWN, NY44819. EX 

SMITH, SIMON-PIERRE   -   PORTLAND, OR44420. EX 

ANDERSEN, ROBERT   -   LAURIUM, MI39721. SS 

  MARKSMAN 16 - Entries

REINEKE, EDWARD   -   HAWTHORNE, NJ5151. MK 

ZHANG, JADEN   -   Diamond Bar, CA5122. MK 

ROSENE, JONATHAN   -   CORTLAND, NE5103. MK 

KANG, PAUL   -   Los Angeles, CA5034. MK 

YI, ANNABELL   -   Diamond Bar, CA4825. MK 

DEILKE, CHARLES   -   SPOKANE, WA4566. MK 

CHUA, KANG   -   TORRANCE, CA4387. MK 

MANSELL, MARK   -   PASCO, WA4318. MK 

SCHROEDER, WILLIAM   -   HILLSBORO, IL4289. MK 

PRICE, LEE   -   SURPRISE, AZ42710. MK 

      Ties not associated with an award will not be broken. Tie = Unbreakable Tie 



NRA National Open Sectional - International Free Pistol

54 - Total EntriesCompetitor Rankings by Class

  MARKSMAN 16 - Entries

CONNOLLY, MICHAEL   -   BREWERTON, NY42111. MK 

KING, BEN   -   PORTLAND, OR40312. MK 

WHITNEY, CLINT   -   KENNEWICK, WA39913. MK 

SULGER, WILLIAM   -   WALTON, NY38314. MK 

YI, ANGELA   -   Diamond Bar, CA34215. MK 

GALLAGHER, MICHAEL   -   HILLSBORO, OR32516. MK 

~  Continued on Next Page  ~



NRA National Open Sectional - International Free Pistol

  Complete Competitor Ranking 54 - Total Entries

CALOIA, NEAL   -   SPRINGFIELD, OR5331. MA 

YI, RYAN   -   Diamond Bar, CA5232. SS 

REINEKE, EDWARD   -   HAWTHORNE, NJ5153. MK 

LAWLESS, JOHN   -   DES MOINES, WA515EX 

JENSEN, ROBERT   -   RICHFORD, NY5145. SS 

ZHANG, JADEN   -   Diamond Bar, CA5126. MK 

ROSENE, JONATHAN   -   CORTLAND, NE5107. MK 

LANGE, DAVID   -   GLEN ROCK, NJ5098. MA 

SCHLICHTEMEIER, WILLIAM   -   PAPILLION, NE5079. EX 

BERMAN, EUGENE   -   FOUNTAIN HILLS, AZ507SS 

KANG, RICHARD   -   DELMAR, MD507EX 

EULETTE, JON   -   BANNING, CA50412. MA 

KANG, PAUL   -   Los Angeles, CA50313. MK 

BETTERLY, DAVID   -   SAINT CHARLES, MO50214. EX 

HURT, DWAINE   -   RED OAK, IA502EX 

SILVA, TONY   -   SNOWFLAKE, AZ50116. EX 

ROMEI, ROGER   -   SCOTTSDALE, AZ49717. SS 

KIM, JOHN   -   Cypress, CA49618. MA 

SWART, KEVIN   -   VESTEL, NY496SS 

RODRIGUEZ, ELIZABETH   -   HOUSTON, TX496MA 

HALENDA, GREGOR   -   PORTLAND, OR49521. SS 

ESPOSITO, ANDREW   -   NEWTON, NJ49322. SS 

STOVER, CHRISTOPHER   -   BROOKINGS, SD48723. EX 

MARTINDALE, BRUCE   -   CHARLTON, NY48624. EX 

DEAN, ROY   -   BANDON, OR48425. MA 

YI, ANNABELL   -   Diamond Bar, CA48226. MK 

LABUSIER, JOHN   -   NASHVILLE, IL48027. SS 

AHN, KATHERINE   -   ATHERTON, CA47628. MA 

GILLESPIE, DANIEL   -   OMAHA, NE46629. SS 

NOH, JENNY   -   LOS ANGELES, CA46330. MA 

AHN, ANDREW   -   ATHERTON, CA46131. MA 

FLEMING, SEAN   -   Los Angeles, CA45732. MA 

SCHMOLKE, DAVID   -   BELLINGHAM, WA45633. SS 

DEILKE, CHARLES   -   SPOKANE, WA456MK 

PETERSON, GARY   -   LEVITTOWN, NY44835. EX 

SMITH, SIMON-PIERRE   -   PORTLAND, OR44436. EX 

HOFFMAN, JEFF   -   KNOXVILLE, TN43837. MA 

CHUA, KANG   -   TORRANCE, CA438MK 

SHEN, MARK   -   Menlo Park, CA43239. MA 

MANSELL, MARK   -   PASCO, WA43140. MK 

SCHROEDER, WILLIAM   -   HILLSBORO, IL42841. MK 

PRICE, LEE   -   SURPRISE, AZ42742. MK 

CONNOLLY, MICHAEL   -   BREWERTON, NY42143. MK 

SWEENY, JOHN   -   PLEASANTVILLE, NY41644. MA 

KIM, GINA   -   Cypress, CA40945. MA 

KING, BEN   -   PORTLAND, OR40346. MK 

WHITNEY, CLINT   -   KENNEWICK, WA39947. MK 

ANDERSEN, ROBERT   -   LAURIUM, MI39748. SS 

JENSEN, LEE   -   COLUMBIA CITY, OR39549. MA 

FUCHS, LOUIS   -   VESTAL, NY38750. MA 

SULGER, WILLIAM   -   WALTON, NY38351. MK 

YI, ANGELA   -   Diamond Bar, CA34252. MK 

GALLAGHER, MICHAEL   -   HILLSBORO, OR32553. MK 

BENSON, ERIC   -   OMAHA, NE12054. MA 




